Basic Life Insurance (Employer Paid)
Active employees other than FD &PD
Active FD & PD

Retirees age 65 and older

Retirees FD & PD age 65 and older

Total Basic Life (ER paid)

Appendix A

from census
Volume=
Volume=
Volume=

Volume=

$203,300,000
$113,450,000
$50,772,365

850350570

$417,881,935

Monthly Total
Annual Total

THE

STANDARD rate AETNA rate CIGNA
$34,561.00 $0.170  $19,720.10  $0.097 $30,495.00
$29,497.00 $0.260  $11,004.65  $0.097 $17,017.50
$126,930.91  $2.500 $75,650.82  $1.490 $88,851.64
$125,898.93  $2.500  $75,035.76  $1.490 $88,129.25
$316,887.84 $181,411.33 $224,493.39
$3,802,654.05 $2,176,936.00 $2,693,920.64

rate

$0.150
$0.150
$1.750
$1.750

MINNESOTA
HARTFORD rate METLIFE rate LIFE
$32,121.40  $0.158  $30,088.40  $0.148 $29,071.90
$17,925.10  $0.158  $16,790.60  $0.148 $16,223.35
$103,626.40 $2.041  $92,862.66 $1.829  $102,560.18
$102,783.88 $2.041  $92,107.65 $1.829  $101,726.33
$256,456.78 $231,849.31 $249,581.76

$3,077,481.35

$2,782,191.71

$2,994,981.10

rate

$0.143
$0.143
$2.020
$2.020

rate

$0.815
$0.815
$0.815
$0.815

THE
PRUDENTIAL  rate SYMETRA
$121,370.10 $0.597  $165,689.50
$67,729.65  $0.597 $92,461.75
$30,311.10  $0.597 $41,379.48
$30,064.66  $0.597 $41,043.05
$249,475.52 $340,573.78
$2,993,706.18 $4,086,885.32
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