## City of Milwaukee LIFE / VOL. LIFE RATE QUOTE EXHIBIT

**FINANCIALS** 

LIFE / VOL. LIFE RATE QUOTE EXHIBIT
FINANCIALS

## **City of Milwaukee**

City of Milwaukee
LIFE / VOL. LIFE RATE QUOTE EXHIBIT

FINANCIALS

				THE STANDARD	rate	AETNA	rate	CIGNA	rate	HARTFORD	rate	METLIFE	rate	MINNESOTA LIFE	rate	THE PRUDENTIAL	rate	SYMETRA	rate
Basic Life Insurance (Employer Paid)	from census																		
Active employees other than FD &PD	Volume=	\$203,300,000		\$34,561.00	\$0.170	\$19,720.10	\$0.097	\$30,495.00	\$0.150	\$32,121.40	\$0.158	\$30,088.40	\$0.148	\$29,071.90	\$0.143	\$121,370.10	\$0.597	\$165,689.50	\$0.815
Active FD & PD	Volume=	\$113,450,000		\$29,497.00	\$0.260	\$11,004.65	\$0.097	\$17,017.50	\$0.150	\$17,925.10	\$0.158	\$16,790.60	\$0.148	\$16,223.35	\$0.143	\$67,729.65	\$0.597	\$92,461.75	\$0.815
Retirees age 65 and older	Volume=	\$50,772,365		\$126,930.91	\$2.500	\$75,650.82	\$1.490	\$88,851.64	\$1.750	\$103,626.40	\$2.041	\$92,862.66	\$1.829	\$102,560.18	\$2.020	\$30,311.10	\$0.597	\$41,379.48	\$0.815
Retirees FD & PD age 65 and older	Volume=	\$50,359,570		\$125,898.93	\$2.500	\$75,035.76	\$1.490	\$88,129.25	\$1.750	\$102,783.88	\$2.041	\$92,107.65	\$1.829	\$101,726.33	\$2.020	\$30,064.66	\$0.597	\$41,043.05	\$0.815
Total Basic Life (ER paid)		\$417,881,935	Monthly Total	\$316,887.84		\$181,411.33		\$224,493.39		\$256,456.78		\$231,849.31		\$249,581.76		\$249,475.52		\$340,573.78	
			<b>Annual Total</b>	\$3,802,654.05		\$2,176,936.00		\$2,693,920.64		\$3,077,481.35		\$2,782,191.71		\$2,994,981.10		\$2,993,706.18		\$4,086,885.32	